PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROSE	06/06/2006
JOCHEM RUETER	06/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC
Street Address:	555 WHITE PLAINS ROAD
City:	TARRYTOWN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11102426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)268-2855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-268-2038

Email: jessica.monachello.b@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: JESSICA MONACHELLO

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 390

Address Line 4: Shawnee Mission, KANSAS 66201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MO 8002
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA MONACHELLO

Total Attachments: 1

source=663ACA00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019604 FRAME: 0090

500320594

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name of Inventor (Last name followed by given name)	Residence	Country of Citizenship
ROSE, John	200 N.E. Gaslight Lane Blue Springs, MO 64104	United States of America
RUETER, Jochem	14606 West 49 th Street Shawnee, Kansas 66216	United States of America

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer HealthCare LLC, 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

US Patent Application Serial Number 11/102,426, filed on April 8, 2005, which is entitled: Taste Masked Veterinary Formulation

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

RECORDED: 07/24/2007

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
John Rose	_ Jalin Pano	Jue 6, 2006
Jochem Rueter		Dune 5, 2006
	Carlot and the second	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 019604 FRAME: 0091